

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	256-20	023	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/24/2	023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	4/10/2	023			Final action:	4/10/2023	
Enactment date:	4/10/2	023			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	4/12/2	023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease Agreement with ABM Aviation, Inc. for the lease of space located in the passenger terminal building at Cleveland Hopkins International Airport to use as office space and break room to support its wheelchair operations, cleaning services, and other ancillary services for certain airlines, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of two years, with three one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.						
Sponsors:	Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	CLEVELAND HOPKINS INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, LEASE AGREEMENT, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 256-2023-Lease Ag w ABM Aviation to provide support services to airlines at CHIA, 2. 256-2023 Executive Summary - ABM, 3. Final Version - City Record April 21, 2023 Page 170						
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Act	on	Result
4/10/2023	1 (City Coun	cil		apr	roved	Pass

Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
2/27/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	